JP \$65.00 77004£

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HFB Communications, Inc.		07/01/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrado Inc.
Street Address:	1601 Dry Creek Drive
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80503
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77004512	SMARTROUTE 911
Registration Number:	3267670	SYSTEM-9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)378-9115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9723789111

Email: kferguson@pfdfirm.com

Correspondent Name: L. Kyle Ferguson
Address Line 1: 2805 Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEST/INTRADO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Kyle Ferguson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0940

900110961

Signature:	/L. Kyle Ferguson/	
Date:	07/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger.HBF-Intrado#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger.HBF-Intrado#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger.HBF-Intrado#page3.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HBF COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTRADO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTRADO
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2351472 8100M

080746066

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6700767

DATE: 07-01-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 07/01/2008 FILED 09:20 AM 07/01/2008 SRV 080746066 - 2351472 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HBF COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

AND

INTRADO INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (1) HBF Communications, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Texas; and
 - (2) Intrado Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by [1] in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by [2] in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Intrado Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under Intrado Inc., upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Intrado Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5.. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive Omaha, Nebraska 68154.
- 6.. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

DE BC D-: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F F>D 09/98-1 (#543)

- 7. The authorized capital stock of Intrado Inc., consists of 10,000 shares with a par value of \$0.01 each.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on July 1, 2008

Dated: July 1, 2008

INTRADO, INC.

Name: David C. Mussman

Title: Secretary

DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F F>D 09/98-2 (#543)